Hanuman Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Sonpeth's

## Late Ramesh Warpudkar Arts, Commerce & Science College, Sonpeth. Dist. Parbhani 431516.

## NAAC Accredited with Grade-B

(Affiliated to: Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded)
Ph. (02453) 240 142 Fax. (02453)240 142 Principal: 09423 779 000
Web: <a href="https://www.warpudkarcollege.com">www.warpudkarcollege.com</a> Email:lrwcsonpeth@gmail.com

Shri. P.R. Kadam President Dr. V.D. Satpute Principal



## MoU with Rotary Club, Sonpeth Rotary District 3132

The college in collaboration with Rotary Club, Sonpeth. Under the MoU with Rotary Club, Sonpeth, the college has organized various program such as blood donation camp, Yoga Pranayam Shibir, Health Check Up camp etc. In Academic Year 2021-22, under the MoU, on the occasion of Marathwada Mukti Sangram Day, the college has organized the Nation Builder Awards to the renowned teachers from Sonpeth taluka fraternity. There were 10 teachers honored with the award.



Awards honored to the teachers in presence of Hon.Shri P.R.Kadam Saheb, Mr.Vivek Gangane Sir and Rotary Club President Shri Limbaji Kagade, Secretary Dr.Santosh Rankhamb and other respected members of Rotary Club, Sonpeth were present for the program.



Awards honoring program and News in newspaper.

